COPY
Llopd's HRegister of Shipping,
High Close, Wokingham, Berks.

10th June, 1943.
Dear Sirs,

With reference to your letter of the 4th instant addressed
to the Soclety's Office at Cardiff regarding the steamer "CLARE
LILLEY", I/ bave to confirm that, by arrangement, the Cardliff report
of survey held there iln January/February 1941 would be available
for inspection subject to Owners' consent.

In the report in question it sets forth that plate E.3.
(port side) was doubled at the fore end as a necessary wear and tear
repair, but the Cardlff Surveyors state that at this late date the
surveyor attending the vessel 1s not in a position to state the
dates and proportion of time actually occupied with this part of
the whole repair and it is suggested that exact information could
be ascertained from an exemination of the Repairers' time sheets

I am, Dear Sirs,
Yours faithfully,

Clerk to the

Messrs. Vergottls Ltd. Classificatilon Comnlttes.,

Creechurch House, ERIVET S I
Creechurch Lene, i

Londgn; BE.Cu3s ?~ {“j,‘ i

T,

WAG2-0/07

P.S. Since writing the above, i1t is understood you have written to
our London Office and, In the ciroumstances, the report referred to



